

UNIFORM OFFENSE REPORT  
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

UOR 1  
Rev. 5-87

**AGENCY COPY**

1. AGENCY: KENTUCKY STATE POLICE OR: KYKSP1200

3. CASE NO.: 17-00-1727

4. TITLE OF INVESTIGATION: Non Criminal CLASS  DEGREE  1.  FELONY 2.  MISDEMEANOR 3.  OTHER

5. STATUTE: XXX XXX 4.  VIOLATION 5.  ORDINANCE 6.  TECHNICAL

7. REPORTED BY: BOWMAN BARRY W. 6. VIOLATION CODE: 030d3 COMPLEXITY  SUPPLEMENTARY

8. ADDRESS: SADIEVILLE KY PHONE: [REDACTED] 9. HOW REPORTED CODE: ( 2 ) TIME RECEIVED 15:15 DISPATCHED 15:15  
ARRIVED 15:50 CLEARED 1800

10. EXACT LOCATION OF OFFENSE: SACLEM ROAD SECTOR NO. 34

11. LOCATION: 1.  INSIDE 3.  URBAN  
2.  OUTSIDE 4.  RURAL

12. LOCATION TYPE: RESIDENCE \*CODE: (18)

13. VICTIM'S (PERSONAL CRIME ONLY): 1.  NO 2.  BUSINESS 3.  HOME 4.  PROPERTY

14. OFFENDERS: (PERSONAL CRIME ONLY): 1.  CAR 2.  BUSINESS 3.  HOME 4.  PROPERTY

\*LOCATION TYPE CODES: 01-AIR/BUS/TRAIN TERM; 02-BANK/S&L; 03-BAR/N. CLUB; 04-CHURCH; 05-COMMERC/OFFICE BLDG; 06-CONSTR. SITE; 07-CONV. STORE; 08-DEPT/DISCONT STORE; 09-DRUG STORE/DR. OFFICE/HOSPITAL; 10-FIELD/WOODS; 11-GOVNT/PUB BLDG; 12-GROCERY; 13-HWY/RD/ALLEY; 14-HOTEL/M; 15-LAKE/WATERWAY; 16-LIQUOR STORE; 17-PKING LOT/GARAGE; 18-RES./HOME; 19-SCHOOL; 20-SPECIALTY STORE; 21-OTHER; 22-GAS STATION.

15. TIME OF OFFENSE: EXACT  ESTIMATE

DAY OF WEEK: (SUN) DATE: 10/15/00 TIME: (14:30) 16. WEATHER CONDITIONS: 1.  CLEAR 2.  CLOUDY 3.  RAIN 4.  SNOW

17. LIGHTING CONDITIONS: 1.  GOOD 2.  POOR 3.  NOT APPLICABLE 4.  OTHER

18. WEAPON OR TOOLS INVOLVED: 1 PK POWDER (GUN) 19. OFFENSE RELATED TO: ( ) ALCOHOL ( ) DRUG ( ) COMPUTER ( ) UNKN.

20. VEHICLES INVOLVED: 1.  AUTO 2.  TRUCK 3.  OTHER

21. STOLEN VEHICLE RECOVERED: A. ( ) STLN RECOVD LOCALLY; B. ( ) STLN LOCALLY/RECOVD OTHER JURISD; C. ( ) STLN OUT OF TOWN RECOVD. LOCALLY

22. OPERATION ID: 1.  YES 2.  NO

23. VALUE: 1. VEHICLES 2. OTHER PROPERTY (VALUE, CODE, RECOVD PROPERTY CONDITION) (SEE JACKET FOR CODES)

24. ARSON ( ) STRUCTURE UNINHABITED TYPE PROPERTY A  B  C  D  E  F  G  H  I  J  AMOUNT OF LOSS \$

25. LARCENY BY TYPE: 1.  POCKET PICKING \$ 2.  PURSE SNATCHING \$ 3.  SHOPLIFTING \$ 4.  FROM MOTOR VEHICLES \$  
5.  MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESSORIES \$ 6.  BICYCLES \$ 7.  FROM BUILDINGS \$  
8.  FARM EQUIPMENT \$ 9.  FROM ANY COIN OPERATED \$ 10.  LIVESTOCK \$ 11.  ALL OTHER \$

26. BURGLARY ONLY: 1.  FORCIBLE ENTRY 2.  NO FORCE 3.  ATTEMPTED

27. POINT OF ENTRY ( )

28. TYPE COERCION (EXTORTION/BLACKMAIL OFFENSE ONLY): A. ( ) MISUSE AUTHORITY, F. ( ) THREAT/FORCE; P. ( ) THREAT OF PROSECUTION/HARMED REPUTATION; Q. ( ) OTHER

29. OFFENSE INVOLVING DRUGS (SEE JACKET FOR "TYPE" CODE) TYPE ( ) QUANTITY ( ) VALUE ( )

30. NAME: NEAL TIMOTHY ALLEN ADDRESS: SACLEM ROAD SADIEVILLE KY

31. DOB: [REDACTED] AGE 19 32. SEX: M 33. RACE: WHITE 34. ETHNIC ORIGIN: NOT HISPANIC

35. OCCUPATION: LABORER

36. VICTIM TYPE: CODE ( / ) \*

37. MARITAL STATUS: 1.  MARRIED 2.  SINGLE 3.  DIVORCED

38. HANDICAPPED? ( ) YES  NO IF YES, CODE: ( ) A. ( ) VISUAL; B. ( ) HEARING; C. ( ) PHYS. DISABLED; D. ( ) MENTAL

39. VICTIM STATUS: 1. INJURY TYPE: N  NONE; B  APPARENT BROKEN BONES; D  DEATH; I  POSS. INT. INJURY; L  SEVERE LACERATION; M  APPARENT MINOR INJURY; O  OTHER MAJOR INJURY; T  LOSS OF TEETH; U  UNCONSCIOUS

40. HOW INJURED: ( ) ACCIDENTAL ( ) SELF-INFLICTED ( ) UNKN.

41. MEDICAL ATTEN. REQUIRED  YES ( ) NO IF REFERRED, TO WHOM? OK MEDICAL CENTER

42. VICTIM UNDER INFLUENCE?  NO  YES SPECIFY:

43. KENTUCKY RESIDENT STATUS: F  FULL-TIME; P  PART-TIME; N  NON RESIDENT

44. CARRIED FOR UCR BY CONTRIBUTOR: 1.  OTHER AGENCY 2.

45. STATUS OF CASE: U  UNFOUNDED; A  OPEN; I  CLOSED; C  CLEARED BY ARREST; S  SUMMONED/CITED; E  EXCEPTIONALLY CLEARED; \* BASIS FOR E: A  DEATH; B  PROS. DECLINED; C  EXTRDN DECLINED; D  REFUSED TO COOP; E  JUV/NO CUSTODY; F  ADULT IN CUSTODY

46. POLICE/KILLED OR ASSAULTED: 1.  2.

47. AGGRAVATED ASSAULT/HOMICIDE CIRCUMSTANCES CODE:  01-ARGUMENT; 02-GANGLAND; 03-JUV. GANG; 04-INCARCERATED; 05-LOVERS QUARREL; 06-OTHER FELONY; 07-UNKN.; 08-OTHER

48. NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER CODE:  30-CHILD PLAY W/WEAPON; 31-GUN CLEANING ACCID; 32-HUNTING ACCIDENT; 33-OTHER NEGL. WEAPON HANDLING; 34-VEHIC. NEGL.; 35-OTHER

49. JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE CIRCUMSTANCES CODE:  A-ATTACKED P-OFFICER; B-ATTACKED FELLOW P. OFFICER; C-ATTACKED CIVILIAN; D-FLIGHT FROM CRIME; E-COMMISSION OF CRIME; F-RESISTING ARREST; G-UNABLE TO DETERMINE.

50. OFFICER MAKING REPORT: [Signature] 51. BADGE I.D. NO.: 436 52. DATE: 10-20-00 53. TIME SPENT: 8 HRS 54. REVIEWED BY: [Signature]

PURSUANT TO KRS 15A.190 AND KRS 17.150

Bio hazard



# KENTUCKY STATE POLICE

Request for Examination of Evidence

Exam No:

Submitting Officer: TPR DEBOYCE Agency: KSP POST 12

Address:  Case Number: 12-00-1727

LOU. RD. Citation No:

City: FRANKFORT Zip: 40324 ORI No: KYKSP1200

Phone: (502) 227-2221 Fax:

Offense: N/A Date:  City: SADIEVILLE

Victim: TIMOTHY ALLEN NEAL County: SCOTT

Suspect  or Accused  Suspect  or Accused

Name:  Name:

Investigating Officer: TPR DEBOYCE Badge No. 436

Exhibits: ① CAMO CVA LONG GUN.  
② PLASTIC END CAP  
③ SILVER BOLT ACTION  
④ 7 SPRINGS

Case History: SUBJECT FIRED GUN SIX TIMES IN ABOUT AN HOUR. ON SIXTH TIME IT MISFIRED, LODGING THE BOLT ACTION IN VICTIMS RIGHT EYE SOCKET. VICTIM WAS EXPERIENCED HUNTER. POSSIBLE MANUFACTURER DEFECT OR FAILURE

Examination Requested:

EXAMINE ALL FOUR PARTS FOR POSSIBLE FAILURE

Signature (Person accepting evidence)  Forward to AFIS  Forward to Lab  Return to Agency

Unit No:  Date/Time:

UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY HOSPITAL  
CHANDLER MEDICAL CENTER  
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

### RECORD OF POSSESSION OF MEDICO-LEGAL SPECIMENS

**IMPORTANT:** This form maintains a chain of evidence and must accompany all specimens. All signatures must be in ink. A separate form must accompany each specimen container.

PATIENT NAME

MEDICAL RECORD NUMBER

DATE OF BIRTH

1183155-C 005 10/15/00  
NEAL, TIMOTHY A  
10/15/00 W M ER SGB RFC  
1183155-0289

DESCRIPTION OF SPECIMEN OR SPECIMENS (include identification number and name of specimen label)

SPECIMEN LABEL NO.

Silver Cylinder & Spring

5500345

SIGNATURE OF TECHNICIAN OBTAINING SPECIMEN

Fred Miracle

DATE OBTAINED

10/15/00

TIME OBTAINED

2000  AM  PM

LOCATION

OR #3

### RECORD OF TRANSMISSION OF SPECIMEN

RECEIVED FROM	BY NAME (PRINT)	SIGNATURE	DATE	TIME	
F. Miracle	Dleavers	(The Devers)	10/15	2000	<input type="checkbox"/> AM <input type="checkbox"/> PM
drawn	Roberto Ruiz	10:50 PM	10/15		<input type="checkbox"/> AM <input type="checkbox"/> PM
					<input type="checkbox"/> AM <input type="checkbox"/> PM
					<input type="checkbox"/> AM <input type="checkbox"/> PM
					<input type="checkbox"/> AM <input type="checkbox"/> PM
					<input type="checkbox"/> AM <input type="checkbox"/> PM
					<input type="checkbox"/> AM <input type="checkbox"/> PM
					<input type="checkbox"/> AM <input type="checkbox"/> PM

PLACED IN LOCKED BOX IN CLINICAL LAB BY - SIGNATURE

(The Devers)

DATE

10/15

TIME

2230  AM  PM

REMOVED FROM LOCKED BOX IN CLINICAL LAB BY - SIGNATURE

DATE

TIME

COMMENTS

### RECEIPT OF SPECIMEN

I hereby certify that I am a representative of \_\_\_\_\_ and have been specifically authorized by that agency to receive from University Hospital the specimen described above. Receipt is hereby acknowledged.

Signature of person receiving information and/or articles Sgt. W.T. Tennill Kentucky State Police

Badge # 125

Date: 10/15/00

Time: 2250 hrs

Signature of person releasing articles \_\_\_\_\_

CONTINUATION PAGE/SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT  
UNIFORM OFFENSE REPORT

ORI KSP1200

CASE NO. 12-00-1727

TITLE OF INVESTIGATION Accidental Shooting

VIOLATION CODE \_\_\_\_\_

On 10-25-00 about 1300 hours, I met Tim Neal at his residence. Neal advised that he was using a 50 caliber round, and 90 grain "Hogdon Pyrodex RS" black powder. He advised he was an experienced hunter and that this was his seventh year of hunting. Additionally, it was his fourth year for black powder. Neal advised he had bought the CVA rifle at Walmart in Georgetown 2 1/2 years earlier with Bobby Neal. He was using Remington Black Powder 100 No. 11 percussion caps. He advised he had shot the rifle already that day before it misfired. He and the others were taking turns shooting their guns and sighting them. Neal advised it sounded right and that it had twisted to the right.

His injuries were the following: Blind in one eye, Sinus bone desintegrated, and scar on right thumb.

On 11-05-00 about 1000 hours, I spoke with Ronnie Freels at the KSP Crime Lab. I asked Freels about turning the CVA gun into the lab for analysis reference a possible defect in the manufacturing of it. Freels advised he was familiar with several lawsuits involving CVA guns in similar circumstances. He recommended returning the gun to the owner and having the owner contact an expert on the CVA gun problems. The expert was Luchen Haag in Carefree Arizona. Freels also advised that one of the lawsuits involving CVA was in Kentucky and he beleived the attorney in the case was Pete Pearlman out of Lexington. Freels also advised that Walmart had recalled the CVA guns.

On 11-08-00 about 2100, I met Neal and another male subject at Walmart in Georgetown to return his gun. I explained to him that he should pursue the information Freels had given to me and told him to call if I could be of further assistance.

STATUS: Closed

Tpr. D.C. Broyles	436			
<u>OFFICER MAKING RPT.</u>	<u>BADGE #</u>	<u>PAGES</u>	<u>TIME SPENT</u>	<u>DATE</u>

12-00-1727-10

CONTINUATION PAGE/SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT  
UNIFORM OFFENSE REPORT

ORI KYKSP1200

CASE NO. 12-00-1727

TITLE OF INVESTIGATION ACCIDENTAL SHOOTING

VIOLATION CODE 03043

10-15-00 AT 1515 HOURS, SCOTT COUNTY SHERIFFS  
OFFICE CONTACTED POST REQUESTING A DETECTIVE  
FOR A SHOOTING ON SALEM ROAD. BECAUSE  
THERE WAS NOT A DETECTIVE AVAILABLE, SGT.  
KEVIN NALLY DIRECTED ME TO RESPOND  
AND EVALUATE SITUATION. NALLY FURTHER  
ADVISED IF I COULD WORK IT, GO AHEAD  
AND WORK IT.

AT 1525 HOURS, I ARRIVED AT 735  
SALEM ROAD. I WAS MET BY BARRY W.  
BOWMAN (REDACTED) AND WILLIAM J. SHIPLEY  
(REDACTED) UNCLE TO THE VICTIM, TIMOTHY  
ALLEN NEAL (REDACTED). BOWMAN ADVISED HE,  
SHIPLEY, JOHN R BOWMAN (REDACTED), RONALD  
L. NEAL (REDACTED) AND TIMOTHY NEAL  
WERE ALL IN THE BACKYARD. ALL BUT  
JOHN BOWMAN WERE SHOOTING. TIMOTHY  
WAS "ZEROING" THE SIGHTS ON HIS  
CONNECTICUT VALLEY ARMS (CVA) BLACK  
POWDER GUN. TIMOTHY HAD FIRED THE  
GUN FIVE TIMES, ALREADY THIS AFTERNOON.  
THIS WAS THE SIXTH TIME HE WAS FIRING THE

[Signature]  
OFFICER MAKING RPT.

436  
BADGE #

1  
PAGES

84.5  
TIME SPENT

DATE

CONTINUATION PAGE/SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT  
UNIFORM OFFENSE REPORT

ORI KYKSP1200

CASE NO. 12-00-1727

TITLE OF INVESTIGATION ACCIDENTAL SHOOTING

VIOLATION CODE 03043

GUN. BARRY BOWMAN SAID TIMOTHY HAD HAD NO PROBLEMS WITH THE GUN. BOWMAN SAID HE WAS WITH TIMOTHY WHEN HE BOUGHT THE GUN SEVERAL YEARS EARLIER AT WALMART IN GEORGETOWN. TIMOTHY HAD USED THIS GUN EVERY YEAR SINCE DURING BLACK POWDER SEASON. TIMOTHY IS AN EXPERIENCED HUNTER, WHO HAS HUNTED SINCE HE WAS ABOUT 10 YEARS OF AGE. BOWMAN SAID NO ALCOHOL OR DRUGS HAD BEEN USED BY ANY OF THEM THIS DAY. BOWMAN ADVISED THAT TIMOTHY WAS ZEROING HIS SIGHT AND PREPARING TO SHOOT. TIMOTHY FIRED AND IT SOUNDED MUFFLED. TIMOTHY WAS "GRABBING" AT HIS EYE. SHIPLEY SAID TO CALL 911, WHICH BOWMAN DID. SHIPLEY THEN TOOK TIMOTHY TO MEET THE AMBULANCE.

JOHN R. BOWMAN AND WILLIAM SHIPLEY ADVISED SAME. RONALD NEAL ADVISED SAME BY PHONE, [REDACTED] I ASKED SHIPLEY AND THE BOWMANS TO WRITE STATEMENTS

[Signature]  
OFFICER MAKING RPT.

436  
BADGE #

2  
PAGES

8 HRS  
TIME SPENT

DATE

TITLE OF INVESTIGATION ACCIDENTAL SHOOTING Violation Code 03043

ABOUT WHAT HAPPENED. ALL FOUR ADVISED THAT IT WAS ACCIDENTAL. BOWMAN, SHIPLEY AND I WENT BEHIND THE RESIDENCE TO WHERE THEY WERE SHOOTING. THERE WAS VERY, VERY LITTLE BLOOD AT THE SCENE.

I RETRIEVED THE CVA LONG GUN, WITH THE BOLT ACTION MISSING.

I CONTACTED POST AND ADVISED THEM I'D BE WORKING IT. I ALSO CONTACTED SGT. TRAVIS TENNILL AT POST TO ARRANGE FOR THE BOLT ACTION TO BE PICKED UP AT U.K.

10-16-00 ABOUT 1200 HOURS, I RECEIVED THE BOLT ASSEMBLY AND TWO SPRINGS RETRIEVED FROM U.K. BY SGT TENNILL FROM TENNILL THE INVESTIGATION CONTINUES

IN DE BRUIN 436 3 8 HRS

STATEMENT

Page \_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_

Date and Time 10-15-00 / 1600 HRS

I, \_\_\_\_\_, make the following free and voluntary statement to a Kentucky State Police Officer. \_\_\_\_\_ known to me to be \_\_\_\_\_ has advised me of my right to counsel and that I do not have to make a statement. I understand these rights and have signed a waiver, waiving these rights. The statement given below was written by \_\_\_\_\_ as related by me. I am 44 years old and can/cannot read and write, having completed the 12<sup>th</sup> year of school.

ON 10-15-00 ABOUT 1500 HRS MYSELF, WILLIAM SHIPLEY AND MY NEPHEW, TIMOTHY ALLEN NEAL, AND ROBERT BOWMAN AND RONALD LEE NEAL WERE AT SALEM ROAD SIGHTING RIFLES FOR BLACK POWDER SEASON. WE WERE BEHIND HOUSE TIMMY WAS SHOOTING. TIMMY SHOT AND IT SOUNDED MUFFLED. I LOOKED DOWN AT TIM AND HE WAS GRABBING AT HIS RIGHT EYE. TIMMY SAID "DAMN". BILLY SAID "GO GET AN AMBULANCE". BILLY TOOK TIMMY TO MEET AMBULANCE.

Bowman

I have read/have had read to me the above statement consisting of this and \_\_\_\_\_ other pages, initialed on each page, corrected and initialed any errors contained therein. It is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed at \_\_\_\_\_, this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 19 \_\_\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_\_ hours.

WITNESS: \_\_\_\_\_



STATEMENT

Page 1 of 1

Date and Time 10-15-00 / 1600hrs

I, William J. Shipley, make the following free and voluntary statement to [redacted] known to me to be a Kentucky State Police Officer. BROYLES has advised me of my right to counsel and that I do not have to make a statement. I understand these rights and have signed a waiver, waiving these rights. The statement given below was written by [redacted] as related by me. I am 38 years old and can/cannot read and write, having completed the 10th year of school.

Oct. 15 00 1610hrs AT ABOUT 1500hrs Timmy Neal / Bobby Bowman / Ron Neal / BARRY BOWMAN / myself William Shipley / were in the field AT [redacted] SALCM Rd. were Timmy Neal BARRY BOWMAN / Ron Neal were fighting in there black powered rifles / when Timmy Neal shot the his rifle and it didn't sound right then Timmy Neal said Dan Dan and I seen a lot of blood fall from Timmy's face then I notice a lot of the bolt action in his eye I brought Timmy to the truck and met the ambulance on Hwy 25 about 2 miles south of SALCM Rd.

Wm J. Shipley  
10-15-00

I have read/have had read to me the above statement consisting of this and \_\_\_\_\_ other pages, initialled on each page, corrected and initialled any errors contained therein. It is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed at \_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_\_ hours. this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

WITNESS: \_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

JOHN ROBERT BOWMAN

STATEMENT

Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

Date and Time \_\_\_\_\_

I, \_\_\_\_\_, make the following free and voluntary statement to \_\_\_\_\_ known to me to be a Kentucky State Police Officer. \_\_\_\_\_ has advised me of my right to counsel and that I do not have to make a statement. I understand these rights and have signed a waiver, waiving these rights. The statement given below was written by \_\_\_\_\_ as related by me. I am \_\_\_\_\_ years old and can/cannot read and write, having completed the \_\_\_\_\_ year of school.

ON 10-15-00 ABOUT 1500 HRS MYSELF, TIMMY WILLIAM, RONALD, BARRY WERE IN BACK OF SALEM ROAD. THEY WERE SKATING THEIR RIFLES. TIMMY WAS SHOOTING TIMMY LOADED HIS GUN. WHEN HE SHOT IT SOUNDED DIFFERENT SOMEONE SAID CALL AMBULANCE.

*John R. Bowman*

I have read/have had read to me the above statement consisting of this and \_\_\_\_\_ other pages, initialled on each page, corrected and initialled any errors contained therein. It is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed at \_\_\_\_\_, this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 19 \_\_\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_\_ hours.

WITNESS: \_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

SUPPLEMENT 1

INTERVIEW W/ TIM NEAL

ORI \_\_\_\_\_

CASE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

TITLE OF INVESTIGATION \_\_\_\_\_

VIOLATION CODE \_\_\_\_\_

~~REDACTED~~ TIMOTHY A NEAL  
REMINGTON LEAD BULLET 50 CAL  
BK POWDER 90 GRAIN HOGDON PYRODEX RS  
FFG EQUIVALENT  
7<sup>th</sup> YEAR HUNTING  
4<sup>th</sup> YEAR BK POWDER, OWNED 2 1/2 YEARS  
BOUGHT W/ BORTY NEAL @ WALMART 6-700  
PRIMER CAP REMINGTON BK POWDER  
100 NO. 11 PERCUSSION CAPS.  
SOUNDED RIGHT FIRED AND TWISTED TO RIGHT  
A LITTLE

INJURIES: EYE BLIND, SINUS BONE DESINTEGRATED  
SCAR, RT THUMB

# NOTES

STATEMENT

Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

Date and Time \_\_\_\_\_

I, \_\_\_\_\_, make the following free and voluntary statement to \_\_\_\_\_ known to me to be a Kentucky State Police Officer. \_\_\_\_\_ has advised me of my right to counsel and that I do not have to make a statement. I understand these rights and have signed a waiver, waiving these rights. The statement given below was written by \_\_\_\_\_ as related by me. I am \_\_\_\_\_ years old and can/cannot read and write, having completed the \_\_\_\_\_ year of school.

BEEN HUNTING SINCE 10:00A, BK POWDER 4 or 5 YEARS, BOUGHT GUN IN WALMART IN Q-TOWN ABOUT 4 YEARS AGO, USED EVERY YEAR NEVER HAD ANY PROBLEMS INCLUDING TODAY. HAD FIRED TTL OF SIX TIMES TODAY. NO ACC. DRUGS, MED, STARTED SHOOTING BK POWDER 1430. OCCURRED AROUND 1500 HRS.

TIMOTHY ALLEN NEAL [REDACTED] OCCURRED 1440

12-00-1727 ACCIDENTAL SHOOTING 5 MILES SOUTH OF SADDLEVILLE AND 735 SALEM ROAD SECT 31

SHANNON @ OK ETC.

NOTES

I have read/have had read to me the above statement consisting of this and \_\_\_\_\_ other pages, initialed on each page, corrected and initialed any errors contained therein. It is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed at \_\_\_\_\_, 19 \_\_\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_\_ hours. this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

WITNESS: \_\_\_\_\_

ORI KYKSP1200

Case No. 12-00-1727

TITLE OF INVESTIGATION ACCIDENTAL SHOOTING

Violation Code 03003

SYNOPSIS: ON 10-15-00 AT 1440 HOURS, TIMOTHY ALLEN NEAL WAS "ZEROING" THE SIGHTS ON HIS BLACK POWDER GUN, WHEN IT MISFIRED LODGING THE BOLT IN HIS RIGHT EYE

MODUS OPERANDI: BOLT BACK FIRES INTO SUBJECTS RIGHT EYE

DATE & TIME OF OCCURRENCE: 10-15-00 @ 1440 HRS

ACCUSED: N/A

SUSPECTS: N/A

WITNESSES: BARRY W. BOWMAN [REDACTED]  
RONALD L. NEAL [REDACTED]  
WILLIAM J. SHIPLEY [REDACTED]  
JOHN R. BOWMAN [REDACTED]

STOLEN PROPERTY: N/A

OTHER PROPERTY: ① CVA BLACK POWDER GUN

EVIDENCE & HOW MARKED: CASE NUMBER

EVIDENCE DISPOSITION: KSP PLATE

INVESTIGATION: (USE WHITE RULED PAD)

STATUS: OPEN

ATTACHMENTS: KSP 415, 26A, RECORD OF POSSESSION,  
WITNESS SHEETS

[Signature] 436 8HRS  
OFFICER Badge No. Pages Time Spent DATE Reviewed By